
Scheme of Members’ Allowances 
 
Budget Provision in 2013 / 2014 (excluding travel, subsistence and carers’ allowances): 
 
Basic Allowance (4,343 x 40) £173,720 
Special Responsibility Allowance £  76,200 (Not including Chairman of Salcombe Harbour Board allowance, which is paid separately from 

 Board finances) 
 
Total £ 249,920 
 
Proposed Allowances for 2014/ 2015 
 
Basic Allowance 
Total (x 40 Members) 

£4,460 
£178,400 

 
Special Responsibility Allowances 
 
 
 
Leader of Council 
Deputy Leader 
Chairman of Development Management Committee 
Other Executive Members (of which there are 6) 
Vice Chairman of Development Management Committee 
Chairmen of Scrutiny Panels (of which there are 3) 
Chairman of Audit Committee 
Chairman of Licensing Committee 
Chairman of Salcombe Harbour Board 
Minority Groups Allowance (of which there are 3) 
Chairman of Council 
Vice Chairman of Council 
Independent Persons (Standards functions) of which 
there are 3) 
Total 

Ratio 
 

3 x basic 
1.5 x basic 
1.5 x basic 

1 x basic x 6 
0.5 x basic 

0.75 x basic x 3 
0.75 x basic 
0.5 x basic 
0.5 x basic 

2 x basic / 40 x no. in each group 
1 x basic 

0.25 of Council Chairman 
3 x £500 

Allowance (£) 
 

13,380 
6,690 
6,690 

26,760 
2,230 

10,035 
3,345 
2,230 

(2,230)  
2,007 
4,460 
1,115 
1,500 

 
78,212 

 

OVERALL INCREASE IN BUDGET PROVISION FROM 2014 / 20 15 ON 2013 / 2014:  £256,612.00 – £249,920 = £6,692.00 


