Scheme of Members' Allowances

Budget Provision in 2013 / 2014 (excluding travel, subsistence and carers' allowances):

Basic Allowance (4,343 x 40) £173,720

Special Responsibility Allowance £ 76,200 (Not including Chairman of Salcombe Harbour Board allowance, which is paid separately from

Board finances)

Total £ 249,920

Proposed Allowances for 2014/2015

Basic Allowance £4,460
Total (x 40 Members) £178,400

Special Responsibility Allowances

	Ratio	Allowance (£)
Leader of Council	3 x basic	13,380
Deputy Leader	1.5 x basic	6,690
Chairman of Development Management Committee	1.5 x basic	6,690
Other Executive Members (of which there are 6)	1 x basic x 6	26,760
Vice Chairman of Development Management Committee	0.5 x basic	2,230
Chairmen of Scrutiny Panels (of which there are 3)	0.75 x basic x 3	10,035
Chairman of Audit Committee	0.75 x basic	3,345
Chairman of Licensing Committee	0.5 x basic	2,230
Chairman of Salcombe Harbour Board	0.5 x basic	(2,230)
Minority Groups Allowance (of which there are 3)	2 x basic / 40 x no. in each group	2,007
Chairman of Council	1 x basic	4,460
Vice Chairman of Council	0.25 of Council Chairman	1,115
Independent Persons (Standards functions) of which there are 3)	3 x £500	1,500
Total		78,212

OVERALL INCREASE IN BUDGET PROVISION FROM 2014 / 2015 ON 2013 / 2014: £256,612.00 – £249,920 = £6,692.00